
9 JULY 

Port 

AK 

WN 

WN 
AK 
AK 
WN 
WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 

CH 
WN 

AK 
WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 

CH 
WN 
WN 
AK 

AK 
WN 

WN 
AK 
AK 

CH 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
WN 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

12333 

2186 

2160 
12315 
12290 
2145 
2146 

12326 

12348 

61132 

2159 

12269 
12276 
2152 

2191 

2211 

644 
2175 

12401 
2210 

2124 

12364 

12364 

2192 

2185 

· 633 
2188 
2166 

12349 

12349 
2196 

2136 
12350 
12272 

635 
12327 

12328 

12329 

12330 

12419 
2167 
2200 

02131 

12335 

Tariff 
Item 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

84.19 .031 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.22.009 
84.23.079 
84.43.000 

84.45 .009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.47.009 
84.47.009 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.61 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

85.01.049 
85 .01.049 
85 .01.049 
85.03.001 

85.03.001 
85.03.001 

85.03.001 
85.04.001 
85.04.001 

85.11.009 
85.11.009 

85.11.009 

85.11.009 

85.12.009 

85.12.009 
85.14.039 
85 .15 .059 

85.15.059 

85 .17. 009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Tariff Notice No. 1981/ JOI-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Filter membranes, peculiar to use in laboratory testing and sampling, 
viz: 

Membra-Fil 
Sporlan liquid line filters, HH type, peculiar for use in the removal 

of wax from refrigeration liquid lines 
Air break funnels, peculiar for use in making dish washing machines 
Finn-S model 500 closer-sealer machine . . . . . . 
SWF Box-mattic model ID5A, with automatic lidding attachment .. 
Steel beaker let off machine, peculiar for use in making steel cord tyres 
Bomag earth compactors, models K350/K350P . . . . . . 
Maxam brass gravity die casting machine, for use in die casting brass 

plumbing components 
Adige B75-SA-A automatic cut-off machine, for use in cutting a tube 

in automotive seat frame manufacture 
Metal box precision beader, for use in beading cans to increase crush 

and panel strengths (I only) 
Strand model S-32ME drilling machine with automatic feed, for use 

in maintenance and light production work, in machine shops and 
maintenance workshops 

Automatic sanding machine, model Malivia 08 /LPT . . . . 
Hempel model PD120, automatic turnery sanding machine.. . . 
Briquetting machines, peculiar for use in converting pulp fibre, etc., 

into sources of fuel 
Degassification and pumping plant, peculiar for use in the removal of 

air and gases from the cable oil of supertension oil filled cable 
systems 

Harlacher Gause stretching frame, model H24, peculiar for use in 
stretching fabric on screen printing frames 

Mann vacuum tweezer and prode tips (one only) . . . . . . 
Permaglas storage structures and unloading equipment, peculiar for 

use in the storage of meat and bone meal, and other material 
Tobia adheser roller coater, model 178 . . . . . . 
Wacker high frequency internal concrete vibrators, IR Series, peculiar 

for use in compacting wet concrete for building foundations, columns, 
pillars, walls, etc., as well as exposed concrete surfaces 

Armstrong float thermostatic and bucket traps, air vents, thermostatic 
and float types, and drainers open and closed float types 

Asco direct acting two way brass valves, viz: . . . . 
Series 8030, 8210, 8222, 8261, 8262, 8263, and 8267 

Asco brass valves, viz: . . . . . . 
Series 0-100 p.s.i., 0-300 p.s.i. and 0-350 p.s.i. 

Cast carbon steel, full bore class, 150 flanged ANSI, 150 raised face 
ball valves, 500 mm size, peculiar for use in the reticulation of natural 
gas 

Intraco ball valves, suitable for use in any application requiring quick 
positive control over most liquids, including dangerous and/or 
corrosive chemicals 

Fixed Toroid inductor 1.5 MH (MiliHenri) at 1.8 amp . . . . 
Tacho-Generator, peculiar for use on paper machines . . . . 
Wacker frequency and voltage converters, series FU and SFU .. 
Le Carbone, models: AD512, AD524, AD526, AD513, AD513(M), 

AD512F, ADS2CL, DSl, DS2, DS3, DS4, EMUl, AD308A 
Cipel, models: AD517.4, AD517, AD524, AD535, AD538, AD526 .. 
"Peak Power" brand Silver Oxide Alkaline Manganese and Mercuric 

Oxide Cell miniature batteries, peculiar for use in watches, calculators 
and other electronic applications 

Philips batteries, type 6F22S . . . . . . 
Novel brand dry battery, type UM4E 1.5 volt .. 
Tubular positive and flat plate negative industrial (traction) plates, 

for lead acid accumulators 
Electric glass decorating Lehr . . . . . . . . . . 
IMR B2R electric arc furnace with temperature control, for use in 

gravity diecasting brass plumbing components 
IMR electric induction furnace for non ferrous metals, for use in 

melting brass for diecasting plumbing components 
Induction coils for IMR electric induction furnace, for use as spare 

parts for furnace 
Induction coil for IMR electric induction furnace, for use as a spare 

part for furnace 
Watlow ceramic fibre heaters, semi cylindrical and flat units .. 
Heath Aquascope leak detector . . . . . . . . 
GTE supervising encoder equipment, peculiar for use with broadcasting 

engineering supervisory microwave transmission systems 
Tektronix model 655HR, dual standard professional colour television 

picture monitor, (1 only) 
AGA electric marine navigation beacon and buoy lanterns, type 

LBEA-85 and LBEA-155, for use in providing guidance and warnings 
to mariners 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

1937 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 

IO 
IO 
IO 
IO 
IO 
IO 

IO 

IO 

10 

10 
IO 
IO 

10 

IO 

IO 
IO 

10 
IO 

IO 

15 
10 
IO 

10 
IO 

10 

10 

IO 

IO 
IO 
IO 

IO 

10 


