THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/101—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part - II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	12333	84.18.039	Filter membranes, peculiar to use in laboratory testing and sampling, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2186	84.18.039	Membra—Fil Sporlan liquid line filters, HH type, peculiar for use in the removal of wax from refrigeration liquid lines	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2160	84.19.031	Air break funnels, peculiar for use in making dish washing machines	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	12315	84.19.039 84.19.039	Finn-S model 500 closer-sealer machine	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	2145	84.22.009	Steel beaker let off machine, peculiar for use in making steel cord tyres	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2146	84.23.079	Bomag earth compactors, models K350/K350P	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	12326	84.43.000	Maxam brass gravity die casting machine, for use in die casting brass plumbing components	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	12348	84.45.009	Adige B75-SA-A automatic cut-off machine, for use in cutting a tube in automotive seat frame manufacture	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	61132	84.45.009	Metal box precision beader, for use in beading cans to increase crush and panel strengths (1 only)	Free*	Free*	10
Н.О.	2159	84.45.009	Strand model S-32ME drilling machine with automatic feed, for use in maintenance and light production work, in machine shops and maintenance workshops	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12269	84.47.009	Automatic sanding machine, model Malivia 08/LPT	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12276	84.47.009	Hempel model PD120, automatic turnery sanding machine.	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	2152	84.59.059 84.59.059	Briquetting machines, peculiar for use in converting pulp fibre, etc., into sources of fuel Degassification and pumping plant, peculiar for use in the removal of	Free*	Free*	10
			air and gases from the cable oil of supertension oil filled cable systems	Free*	Free*	
WN	2211	84.59.059	Harlacher Gause stretching frame, model H24, peculiar for use in stretching fabric on screen printing frames	Free*	Free*	10
CH WN	644 2175	84.59.059 84.59.059	Mann vacuum tweezer and prode tips (one only) Permaglas storage structures and unloading equipment, peculiar for	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	12401	84.59.059	use in the storage of meat and bone meal, and other material Tobia adheser roller coater, model 178	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2210	84.59.059	Wacker high frequency internal concrete vibrators, IR Series, peculiar for use in compacting wet concrete for building foundations, columns,	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2124	84.61	pillars, walls, etc., as well as exposed concrete surfaces Armstrong float thermostatic and bucket traps, air vents, thermostatic and float types, and drainers open and closed float types	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12364	84.61.021	Asco direct acting two way brass valves, viz: Series 8030, 8210, 8222, 8261, 8262, 8263, and 8267	Free*		
AK	12364	84.61.021	Asco brass valves, viz: Series 0-100 p.s.i., 0-300 p.s.i. and 0-350 p.s.i.	Free*		
WN	2192	84.61.021	Cast carbon steel, full bore class, 150 flanged ANSI, 150 raised face ball valves, 500 mm size, peculiar for use in the reticulation of natural gas	Free*		
WN	2185	84.61.021	Intraco ball valves, suitable for use in any application requiring quick positive control over most liquids, including dangerous and/or corrosive chemicals	Free*		
CH	- 633	85.01.049	Fixed Toroid inductor 1.5 MH (MiliHenri) at 1.8 amp	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2188	85.01.049	Tacho-Generator, peculiar for use on paper machines	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2166	85.01.049 85.03.001	Wacker frequency and voltage converters, series FU and SFU	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12349	83.03.001	Le Carbone, models: AD512, AD524, AD526, AD513, AD513(M), AD512F, ADS2CL, DS1, DS2, DS3, DS4, EMU1, AD308A	Free*		••
AK	12349	85.03.001	Cipel, models: AD517.4, AD517, AD524, AD535, AD538, AD526	Free*		1
WN	2196	85.03.001	"Peak Power" brand Silver Oxide Alkaline Manganese and Mercuric Oxide Cell miniature batteries, peculiar for use in watches, calculators	Free*		
WN	2136	85.03.001	and other electronic applications Philips batteries, type 6F22S	Free*		1
AK	12350	85.04.001	Novel brand dry battery, type UM4E 1.5 volt	Free*		::
AK	12272	85.04.001	Tubular positive and flat plate negative industrial (traction) plates, for lead acid accumulators	Free*		::
CH H.O .	635 12327	85.11.009 85.11.009	Electric glass decorating Lehr	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
н.о.	12328	85.11.009	IMR electric induction furnace for non ferrous metals, for use in melting brass for discasting plumbing components	Free*	Free*	10
н.о.	12329	85.11.009	Induction coils for IMR electric induction furnace, for use as spare parts for furnace	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	12330	85.12.009	Induction coil for IMR electric induction furnace, for use as a spare part for furnace	Free*	Free*	10
٩K	12419	85.12.009	Watlow ceramic fibre heaters, semi cylindrical and flat units	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2167	85.14.039	Heath Aquascope leak detector	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2200	85.15.059	GTE supervising encoder equipment, peculiar for use with broadcasting	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	02131	85.15.059	engineering supervisory microwave transmission systems Tektronix model 655HR, dual standard professional colour television picture monitor, (1 only)	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	12335	85.17.009	AGA electric marine navigation beacon and buoy lanterns, type LBEA-85 and LBEA-155, for use in providing guidance and warnings to mariners	Free*	Free*	10